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| Department of
e Environmental Protection

0¥Phdpgy,

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 1, 1997

Mr. Robert Peterman

Park Dry Cleaner

7800 South Highway 1792, Suite 182
Fern Park, Florida 32730

Re: Facility No. 01170351

Dear Mr. Peterman:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 28, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

L o—

A A A A O,

/?Dotty Diltz, Chief
" Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

~,

3 ;
(IS A SO A

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Serd. Copyt cninor (\/W\Q
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS >
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Voey /{%_’7

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
' RE-INSPECTION Q

amrss: [ 7035 (0 pate IHANAT tvEm@B ) 5D ME OUT:] . 5.5

FACILITY NAME: _ :P(L s Dﬂ( C lecine CS
FACILITY LOCATION: /80O I’h/\fo] [ 7-9 3

l?_fm PCL:/L =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : pfﬁﬁﬂ d2cmnn  pEONE: _LU7-E3Y (3|

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: uﬁcanon form
(check appropriate box) Top store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galAT . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q- 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O  facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

L h (J(W
y ot U

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|
N 117025) . tmeour_ [ S0 ARsD#_ Lv 5%
TYPE OF FACILITY: szd cle P
FACILITY NAME: Pk Oviy (f v o 4<, DATE:_ 2/ (/92
FACILITY LOCATION: ) 8 OO hvy T1-92—
Jl/“éﬂl’\ ’Pa.l k ﬁ(, .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Wt 1y | 1Pe{# 1 a in__ PHONE NUMBER: 7 3 43
) - —&
}@? Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

|
|

oo gl 6o ey (T e

L/
TheLAnnual ompliance Cenification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. M
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Lowd ey o A
(Appryxinate) G

%4 ALEEH

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: = HONE NUMBER:

o%//% 3553

Page of

Revised 10/96
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AiRS TD#: )} 7’0%6, A | | Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ?A“K\Z D@m Uea ners DATE: \Ql (\‘ffz_b
FACILITY LOCATION: 7802) H\f\m ',}/q N

Forn ?4/ g, Lt

Annual Reporting Period: N 19 TO 19

B \\
Based on each term or condition of Lhe\ Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ClvYEs Cno

K NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit\that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from \ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been d continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of nop—compliance: from \ 'to R E C E | V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \ . JAN 6 1908
Method used to demonstrate compliance: - \ Bureau of Air Monitoring
\ & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief foriyed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements .
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual coysumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faciljties or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) \?gnarure Coe Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page
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RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

State of Florida

Department of Environmental Protection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS :‘
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT (ONLR
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ez /@C‘]
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL " | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION 0 ' ' <4
awsm#: || 7035 ( pare. ANAT tvEm@ )50 tME ouT ] L S5
FACILITY NAME: :P G sle D(_L)l (lecane s
FACILITY LOCATION: 7800 tIw £ | 7-92
[ox N Rl .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : D«img Rdrrman  pHONE: _4DT-§34 (3]
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: otification form
(check appropriate box) M} store/out of business/petroleum )
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr ﬁ
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o ‘ol ’
[
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a 1 ‘c‘é ;“n ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr % s ® g 1L
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr A R
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘f” = Z
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 9:' % o
= 2
o =
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OcCan not determine & %. G
i)
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q

facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs Revised 9/15/97



"PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) ~

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

gy ON ON/A
ay ON anNa
ay ON

ay ON ON/A

ay ON anva

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay anN

ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay ON

ay ON ON/A

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locatéed - ‘
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN OnNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy aN OnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN aNa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? gy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN anN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 4y ON aOnNA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay OaN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ay aN anN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ONva

3of5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

| WM

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [_|
mEN -] 702%) . TIMEOUT: .!‘155 ars# |5 35
TYPE OF FACILITY: DXU C 64 nd A
FACILITY NAME: //Pcuk, Dy (4 20 0 s DATE. D)1 /93
FACILITY LOocaTION: 1 OO Y’\—\r\« y =92

— - </

=€ iy '-PCLII( CL :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.___ Wty Ve Zawaan  proNENMBER )07 - B3 . 4

[

compliance with DEP Rule 6§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalvated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N
Gk

L O/IMK:Q_/ N M GO c‘f /}L% G 3 -d/h&/}ﬂ

[ ‘ ‘
Thé Annual ‘Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

Lond

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

M

(Appryxiimate)

e funid

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W‘f A WEL2ESH

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Ts, .33
/%3353

m |
M : HONE NUMBER:

Page of

Revised 10/96
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

FEB 2 8 199/
Facility Name and Location
Bureau of Air Monitoring
) & Mobile Sources

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

HGM R ENTER PRISES I NC

.. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): .:: . |

F

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
PARK DRY CleanEeERrR
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
ELO000108E3 T
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 1800 5. H\NY |‘(9‘Z.
City: County: Zip Code:
FERN ParK SEMINOLE 32130

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

RoserT PETERMAN - PLANT MANAGER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: PARK DRY CLEA NER

Street Address: 7800 3. HWY 11972 SuwE 182

City: County: Zip Code:

Fern FARK SEMINOLE 32130

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (401) R34 - |} 3 : Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name aﬁd Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device - Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID (Purchased |Installed [D |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥ ) [10{31190 |10121]90

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 50 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@,n;%{‘ib\m Existing small area source X | New small area source [ |

RERVA ;)’

T

\Eﬁ’bi""\"" Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber - [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L LLEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L e na

ﬁgnarure Date”

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TBD 00438

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

v/

ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY A

RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

amsm# [/ 7035 ]  DATE: 2/ 2/ TIMEIN: /0735 TIMEOUT: [/ 0%
FACILITY NAME: G DA‘/ (L eseas
FACILITY LOCATION: 7802 §. /444/}’ / 7/72—

fEaw )ﬂW [ 3,4730

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION [

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit (

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | U

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Exsting small area source . x 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay anN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

e

@Y aN
Qy aN @Nﬁx

ON
aN

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'en'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

‘ON ON/A

ON ON/A

UN

UN

aN

20of4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - ‘ ady ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? AQy anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay anN
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' DY%N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; & 34 PLAsVED

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?  Maravav#a L ,{x/ﬁ/ ay X(

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oﬁ’y')/ CAL ay ON EfI/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ><Y{'
7. Maintained deviation reports? /g

Problem corrected? _
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ ay ON AN/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? XY aN

— — ;‘

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: )
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ExPeAmen oy )EN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectons, fittings, ' '
couplings, and valves %{ aN Muck cookers X{f ON
Door gaskets and seating )é{ ON Stills %{ ON
Filter gaskets and seating }{Y ON Exhaust dampers ay ON
Pumps aN Diverter valves ay anN
Solvent tanks and containers Y aN Cartridge filter hqusings}Q(

Water separators %Y aN

(28 Freannm) Mypniss Heary 247&’4'0//%4// LwmeR,

Name of ResponsibleOfficial

/00/5 A Mocsnes | 2./2/ /57
Inspectgrs Name (Please Print) ‘Dafe of ispection
b FHis

Inspector"s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Date: 23/03/1998 1:47:37 PM

From: Saadia Qureshi ORL
Subject: Re: Park Dry CLeaners
To: Sandy Bowman TAL
Hey Sandy!

The Park Dry Cleaner in the system is for Seminole county, and in
actuality that facility has become a drop off store. The one on the
notification is for their new 'branch' (in Orange County), I had
mailed them a form because they were opening up a new store, and the
old permit could not be transferred. I hope that clears things up. I
do believe that Rick spoke with the owner. Let me know if you need
any additional information.

Have a good day!

-saadia




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-
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US Postal Service
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AIRS ID# 1170351
PARK DRY CLEANER
ROBERT PETERMAN
7800 S HWY 17/92 SUITE 182
FERN PARK FL 32730
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= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. | also wish to receive the
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Department of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

() 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).

() 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your
name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

[ am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

Date
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

» é)//é-z/—é///ff@%,ﬂéb%ﬂ/"/

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program
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’ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT s
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Mﬁ’?
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL O  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY QO
~ RE-INSPECTION Q %4

AIRS ID#: 1/%55( pate: IMANM/AT  tMENB ) '5D  TIvME oUTY - &gjl
FACILITY NAME: :P A sl :D@ Cleaginers
FACILITY LOCATION: 700 HWN Y I7-92

‘?/n Rl T

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : l;\{;’ag’ Jdzvman  prONE:_4JD]-834 (3]

CONTACT NAME: ) PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ar ”AEINED |
- N =
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC § 4 1999 a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . + Monitoring a

& Mobile 20
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - E_]’

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: tification form
(check appropriate box) Top store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a - 4, New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above’
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5s Revised 9/15/97



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON QN/A
Qy ON QON/A
ay OGN

ay ON QN/A

Qy ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

ay ON

QY ON QON/A

Qy ON anN/A

Oy ON

Qy ON ON/A

- ay ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : gy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON QONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay AN ON/A

S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . ay QN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay AN ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' gy QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay UN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' Qy ON ONn/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON ON/A

3of§ Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . ay ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating oy ON ON/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps ay ON ON/A Diverter valves Qy ON OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators gy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?. -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Q
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

&WD/H @x@ﬂ 121197
Inspector’

rint) "Date of Inspection

N/A

— Inspector’s Signature Approxixﬁate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT o AR [

" INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT : ol
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/B‘/ ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ |
meN_]7045) _ mMeour_ | S0 arsD: LY 55
FACILITY NAME: Vi D cleanos ' DATE: 2 /93

FACILITY LOCATION: 23 Q0 %\Nﬁ M-92-
| Feen Paik. Lo .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Veem oy Pelzr w (@ PHONENUMBER: 4|07 . 53 o //% £

%ﬁd Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED .-

N

Thé Annual ‘Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. M

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: W i ey ne 4
(Appr@mtc} v

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: é&%‘i # gg}ﬁ/f

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:UI/ BONE NUMBER: 7) 3 55 S
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1
|
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!
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(
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